
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5047
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2001
INVESTMENT BY MITSUBISHI IN TELECOM SECTOR
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the investment made by Mitsubishi in the telecom sector in the country;

(b) the number of retail out lets set up by Mitsubishi at present; and

(c) the number out of them set up in Mumbai and Bangalore?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) According to the available information, Mitsubishi has not made any investment in telecom sector in India so far.

(b) & (c): Such information for Telecom Sector is not centrally maintained.
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